## Disaster Recovery Services RFP# 202209

RFP Opening Date: March 30, 2022 at 10:00 AM Local Time

## CHECKLIST

Tab #	PROPOSERS	ASHBRITT, INC.	CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	KDF ENTERPRISES LLC	CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	SOUTHERN DISASTER RECOVERY, LLC	PHILLIPS AND JORDAN, INCORPORATED	D. & J., ENTERPRISES,INC.	CROWDER-GULF JOINT VENTURE, INC.
	1 Original, 5 Copies and 1 Electronic Copy	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
1	Submittal Form and Addendums	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
2	Evidence of Insurance Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
3	Current License(s)/Certificates of Authorization/Registration of the firm to perform in State of Florida	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
4	Qualifications and Experience	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
5	Technical Approach and Methodology	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
6	Price Proposal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
	Price Proposal Section A of Schedule of Values	\$ 5,351,339.85	\$ 4,173,693.50	\$ 3,444,652.50	\$ 3,986,758.50	\$ 4,597,948.50	\$ 3,909,691.50	\$ 3,968,063.35	\$ 5,055,151.50	\$ 4,260,435.00	\$ 4,280,079.45
7	Financial Stability/Bonding Capacity	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
8	Proposer's Certification Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
9	Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
10	Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
11	Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
12	Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
13	Certification Pursuant to Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
14	E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Disaster I	Recovery	Services

Disaster Recovery Services	Services					CERES ENV	TRONMENTAL	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES,							SOUTHER	N DISASTER	PHILLIPS	S AND JORDAN,			CROWDER-GULF JOINT		
RFP# 202209				ASHBRITT, INC.		SERVICES, INC.		T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.		LLC		KDF ENTERPRISES LLC		CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.		RECOVERY, LLC		INCORPORATED		D. & J., ENTERPRISES,IN		ES,INC. VENTUR	
Category	# Description of Services	Unit	Est. Units	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Jnit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost   1	otal Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost	Total Est. Cost	Unit Cost T	otal Est. Cost
Rights of Way Clearing and/or removing	A1 Per CY , one way haul	CY	140,000	\$9.75	\$1,365,000.00	\$8.34	\$1,167,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$7.82	\$1,094,800.00	\$7.65	\$1,071,000.00	\$7.10	\$994,000.00	\$7.00	\$980,000.00	\$9.75	\$1,365,000.00	\$7.71	\$1,079,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,120,000.00
vegetative debris from the public ROW to a Debris Management Site																							
Rights of Way Clearing and or removing	A2 Per CY , one way haul	CY	8,000	\$9.75	\$78,000.00	\$7.48	\$59,840.00	\$9.00	\$72,000.00	\$7.82	\$62,560.00	\$8.50	\$68,000.00	\$7.60	\$60,800.00	\$7.50	\$60,000.00	\$9.75	\$78,000.00	\$9.96	\$79,680.00	\$8.50	\$68,000.00
C & D or mixed debris from the public ROW to a Debris Management Site																							
Rights of Way Clearing and or removing	A3 Per CY , one way haul	CY	21,000	\$9.75	\$204,750.00	\$8.68	\$182,280.00	\$7.50	\$157,500.00	\$7.82	\$164,220.00	\$8.95	\$187,950.00	\$8.10	\$170,100.00	\$7.90	\$165,900.00	\$10.25	\$215,250.00	\$9.96	\$209,160.00	\$9.95	\$208,950.00
C & D or mixed debris from the public ROW directly to final disposal site																							
Management and	B1 Vegetative debris, through grinding	CY	190,000	\$4.50	\$855,000.00		\$739,100.00	\$1.00	\$190,000.00	\$3.68	\$699,200.00	\$4.75	\$902,500.00	\$3.40	\$646,000.00	\$3.50	\$665,000.00	\$4.25	\$807,500.00	\$3.00	\$570,000.00	\$3.50	\$665,000.00
operation of Debris Management Site to accept, process & reduce debris	B2 Vegetative debris, through burning B3 C & D debris, through compaction	CY CY	50,000 15.000	\$3.75 \$4.25	\$187,500.00 \$63,750.00		\$122,500.00 \$24,750.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$2.12 \$1.48	\$106,000.00 \$22,200.00	\$3.95 \$2.50	\$197,500.00 \$37,500.00	\$2.80 \$1.20	\$140,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$2.90 \$1.80	\$145,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$3.00 \$2.50	\$150,000.00 \$37,500.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$100,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$2.65 \$3.25	\$132,500.00 \$48,750.00
accept, process & reduce debris	bole & b debris, through compaction	CI	13,000	Ş4.23	\$03,730.00	\$1.05	Ş24,730.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.40	\$22,200.00	\$2.50	Ş37,300.00	Ş1.20	\$18,000.00	Ş1.60	\$27,000.00	Ş2.30	\$37,300.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	Ş3.Z3	Ş48,730.00
Haul out residual debris and or reduced	C1 Per CY for 0-15 miles, one way haul	CY	8,100	\$4.95	\$40,095.00 \$471,500.00	\$3.18	\$25,758.00 \$268,960.00	\$4.50	\$36,450.00	\$3.68	\$29,808.00 \$326,360.00	\$5.00	\$40,500.00	\$3.40	\$27,540.00	\$4.25	\$34,425.00	\$4.95	\$40,095.00	\$5.50	\$44,550.00	\$3.90	\$31,590.00
vegetative debris to final disposal	C2 Per CY for 15.1-30 miles, one way haul C3 Per CY for 30.1-60 miles, one way haul	CY CY	82,000 1,800	\$5.75 \$6.95	\$471,500.00		\$268,960.00	\$4.50 \$8.50	\$369,000.00 \$15,300.00	\$3.98 \$5.98	\$10,764.00	\$7.00 \$8.00	\$574,000.00 \$14,400.00	\$3.95 \$4.20	\$323,900.00 \$7,560.00	\$5.50 \$8.50	\$451,000.00 \$15,300.00	\$5.95 \$6.95	\$487,900.00 \$12,510.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$492,000.00 \$12,600.00	\$4.15 \$6.65	\$340,300.00 \$11,970.00
		•																					
Removal and disposal of hazardous stumps in ROW	D1 25-35 inches in diameter D2 36-47 inches in diameter	EA EA		\$375.00 \$475.00	\$18,750.00 \$4,750.00		\$17,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$175.00 \$350.00	\$8,750.00 \$3,500.00	\$210.00 \$310.00		\$150.00 \$250.00	\$7,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$175.00 \$295.00	\$8,750.00 \$2,950.00	\$125.00 \$290.00	\$6,250.00 \$2,900.00	\$250.00 \$375.00	\$12,500.00 \$3,750.00	\$250.00 \$350.00	\$12,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$200.00 \$350.00	\$10,000.00 \$3,500.00
To the state of th	D3 48-71 inches in diameter	EA	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00		\$2,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$410.00		\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
	D4 Equal to or greater than 72" diameter	EA		\$995.00	\$2,985.00		\$1,650.00	\$5.50	\$16.50	\$550.00		\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00		\$1,950.00
	D5 Removal of non-hazardous stumps from ROW	EA	5	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Cutting partially uprooted	E1 Less than 24 inches in diameter	Tree		\$225.00	\$101,250.00		\$60,750.00		\$45,000.00			\$150.00	\$67,500.00		\$56,250.00		\$81,000.00	\$125.00	\$56,250.00		\$45,000.00		\$90,000.00
trees (leaners) & placing in ROW for debris removal inclusive of root ball	E2 24 - 36 inches in diameter E3 Greater than 36 inches in diameter	Tree Tree		\$350.00 \$495.00	\$42,000.00	\$185.00 \$250.00	\$22,200.00 \$5,000.00		\$21,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$175.00 \$295.00		\$200.00 \$350.00	\$24,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$225.00 \$385.00	\$27,000.00 \$7,700.00	\$365.00	\$43,800.00 \$9,500.00	\$225.00 \$350.00	\$27,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$200.00 \$800.00	\$24,000.00 \$16,000.00		\$39,000.00
(diameter of tree 2 ft from ground)	Es Greater train so inches in dameter	rree	20	\$495.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$365.00	\$7,700.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
				40-00		***					*****			*** **!	*****	4	****	400.00	****	4		4	
Removal of broken limbs from ROW tree and placing in ROW for removal	F Removal of all damaged limbs 2" or greater in diameter in entire tree	Tree	4,000	\$95.00	\$380,000.00	\$62.00	\$248,000.00	\$85.00	\$340,000.00	\$70.00	\$280,000.00	\$70.00	\$280,000.00	\$88.00	\$352,000.00	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$98.00	\$392,000.00	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$65.00	\$260,000.00
Clearing and or removing vegetative	G1 Per CY , one way haul	CY	120,000	\$10.75	\$1,290,000.00	\$8.78	\$1,053,600.00	\$6.00	\$720,000.00	\$7.86	\$943,200.00	\$7.95	\$954,000.00	\$7.10	\$852,000.00	\$7.00	\$840,000.00	\$9.75	\$1,170,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,020,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,020,000.00
debris from private property to a Debris  Management Site	GI Per CT , Oile way flaui	Ci	120,000	\$10.75	\$1,250,000.00	\$6.76	\$1,035,000.00	\$6.00	\$720,000.00	\$7.80	\$343,200.00	\$7.53	\$ <del>5</del> 34,000.00	\$7.10	\$832,000.00	\$7.00	\$640,000.00	35.73	\$1,170,000.00	\$6.30	\$1,020,000.00	\$6.30	\$1,020,000.00
Clearing and or removing C & D or mixed	G2 Per CY , one way haul	CY	4,200	\$10.75	\$45,150.00	\$9.18	\$38,556.00	\$9.00	\$37.800.00	\$8.98	\$37,716.00	\$8.95	\$37,590.00	\$8.10	\$34.020.00	\$7.90	\$33,180.00	\$10.25	\$43.050.00	\$12.35	\$51,870.00	\$12.00	\$50,400.00
debris from private property to a final disposal site		-			, ,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, , , , , , , ,		,	,	, - ,						,	,			1,
Clearing and or removing C & D or mixed	G3 Per CY, one way haul	CY	600	\$10.75	\$6,450.00	\$8.48	\$5,088.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.86	\$7,716.00	\$9.25	\$5,550.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$9.75	\$5,850.00	\$11.35	\$6,810.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
debris from private property to a Debris MS																							
Removal and disposal of private property	G4 25-35 inches in diameter	EA	8	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$165.00	\$1,320,00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
hazardous stumps	36-47 inches in diameter	EA		\$475.00		\$450.00	\$900.00		\$850.00	\$550.00		\$265.00	\$530.00	\$325.00	\$650.00		\$680.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$900.00
	48-71 inches in diameter	EA EA		\$825.00 \$995.00		\$550.00 \$550.00		\$525.00 \$575.00	\$525.00 \$575.00	\$650.00		\$365.00	\$365.00 \$465.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$425.00 \$550.00	\$425.00 \$550.00	\$595.00 \$695.00	\$595.00	\$600.00 \$700.00	\$600.00 \$700.00		\$600.00 \$750.00
	Equal to or gretaer tha 72" diameter uprooted /split trees	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$575.00	\$5/5.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Cutting partially uprooted	G5 Less than 24 inches in diameter	Tree		\$225.00	\$45,000.00		\$32,000.00		\$18,000.00			\$165.00	\$33,000.00		\$29,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
trees (leaners) and placing in ROW as private property debris	24 - 36 inches in diameter Greater than 36 inches in diameter	Tree Tree		\$350.00 \$495.00	\$15,750.00 \$1,485.00	\$210.00 \$275.00		\$145.00 \$425.00	\$6,525.00 \$1,275.00	\$225.00 \$350.00	\$10,125.00 \$1,050.00	\$215.00	\$9,675.00	\$295.00 \$495.00	\$13,275.00 \$1,485.00		\$20,025.00 \$1,650.00	\$250.00 \$425.00	\$11,250.00 \$1,275.00		\$15,750.00	\$375.00 \$475.00	\$16,875.00 \$1,425.00
inclusive of root ball	** diameter of tree 2 ft from ground	1100		Ç455.00	Ş1, <del>1</del> 05.00	\$275.00	Ç025.00	Ş425.00	ψ1,273.00	\$550.00	<b>\$1,030.00</b>	\$203.00	Ç133.00	\$ <del>+33.00</del>	Ç1,403.00	<del>\$550.00</del>	ψ1,030.00	Ç425.00	Ç1,273.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$475.00	Ç1,423.00
Removal of broken limbs	G6 Removal of all damaged limbs 2" or greater in diameter in entire tree	Tree	600	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00	¢50.00	\$30,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	¢05 00	\$51,000.00	\$98.00	\$58,800.00	¢74.00	\$44,400.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	ćor oo	\$57,000.00
from ROE tree and placing in ROW for removal as private property debris	Removal of all damaged limos 2 of greater in diameter in entire tree	rree	600	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$98.00	\$38,800.00	\$74.00	\$44,400.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00
Supply and placement of	H Fill and compact to existing grade	CY	1,300	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$14.50	\$18,850.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$11.00	\$14,300.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00
clean backfill dirt into hole created by stump removal		<u> </u>		7-2	<del>**=/-</del>		+/		<del>,</del> / <del>-</del>		**/*****	*	+/	,,,,,,,	<del>,</del> /	7	<del>*</del> - /	7-2-2-5	+/	7		,,,,,,,	+/
Removal and destruction of carcass	I Per Pound	PD	1	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$1.55	\$1.55	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$4.95	\$4.95	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$2.50
Loading and Hauling of	J Per Unit	UN	45	\$65.00	¢2.02F.00	\$39.00	¢1.7FF.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	620.00	¢1 350 00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	627.00	\$1,665.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	¢4 F00 00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
Loading and Hauling of white goods	J Per Unit	UN	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$39.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$37.00	\$1,665.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
Removal and disposal of freon	K Per Unit	UN	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
Direlect vehicle and vessel	L1 Transfer/Tow of typical passenger car (land)	EA	1	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
removal (from land and water)	L2 Transfer/Tow of typical passenger car (water)	EA		\$495.00		\$500.00		\$725.00	\$725.00			\$450.00		\$400.00		\$375.00	\$375.00	\$400.00		\$100.00		\$600.00	\$600.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels up to 24' in length (flat & V  Hulled Vessel- Land)  Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels up to 24' in length (flat & V	LF	1	\$43.50	\$43.50	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$93.75	\$93.75	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
	L4 Hulled Vessel - water)	LF	1	\$65.50	\$65.50	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$95.00

## **Disaster Recovery Services**

						ENVIRONMENTAL				ENCY SERVICES,						HERN DISASTER		PS AND JORDAN,				DER-GULF JOINT
RFP# 202209				ASHBRITT, INC.	S	ERVICES, INC.	T.F.R. I	ENTERPRISES, INC.		LLC	KDF Ef	NTERPRISES LLC	CUSTOM	TREE CARE, INC.	RE	COVERY, LLC	INC	CORPORATED	D. & J., El	NTERPRISES,INC.	VEN	NTURE, INC.
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels up to 24' in length (Keeled	I.F.		440.00		4400.00	475.0	475.00	4200.00	4200.00	455.00	455.00	4575.00	4575.00	4405.00	4405.00	420.00	400.00	424.00	424.00	\$65.00	455.00
	L5 vessels - Land)  Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels up to 34' in length (Keeled	LF	1	\$49.00 \$4	9.00 \$100.0	0 \$100.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels up to 24' in length (Keeled L6 vessels -water))	I.F.	1	\$76.50 \$	6.50 \$150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	¢ne nn	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 25" up to 35' in length (flat &	LF	1	\$76.50 \$	5150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
	L7 V Hulled Vessel- Land)	LF	1	\$45.50 \$4	5.50 \$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 25" up to 35' in length (flat &											·										
	L8 V Hulled Vessel - water)	LF	1	\$67.50 \$6	7.50 \$125.0	0 \$125.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 25" up to 35' in length (Keeled	t l																				
	L9 vessels - Land)	LF	1	\$49.00 \$4	9.00 \$100.0	0 \$100.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 25" up to 35' in length																					
	L10 (Keeled vessels -water))	LF	1	\$76.50 \$	6.50 \$150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$136.00	\$136.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 36" up to 48' in length (flat &																					
	L11 V Hulled Vessel- Land)	LF	1	\$49.00 \$4	9.00 \$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels36" up to 48' in length (flat &																					
	L12 V Hulled Vessel - water)	LF	1	\$76.50 \$	6.50 \$125.0	0 \$125.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels36" up to 48' in length (Keeled			65450	4.50 6400.0	6100.00	ć7F 0	675.00	¢225.00	ć225.00	¢05.00	¢05.00	ć2 400 00	ć2 400 00	ć422.00	ć422.00	¢50.00	¢50.00	ć25.00	ć2F 00	Ć40E 00	Ć40F.00
	L13 vessels - Land)  Transfer (few and handling of regressional vessels 35" up to 48! in length (Keeled	LF	1	\$54.50 \$	4.50 \$100.0	0 \$100.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels 36" up to 48' in length (Keeled L14 vessels -water))	l F	1	\$87.50	7.50 \$150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$125.00	¢12F 00	\$4.800.00	\$4.800.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
		LF	1	\$87.50 \$	7.50 \$150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels above 48' in length (flat & V L15 Hulled Vessel- Land)	1.F	1	\$54.50 \$5	4.50 \$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels above 48' in length (flat & V	LF	1	\$54.50 \$3	4.50 \$75.0	\$75.00	\$75.0	5/5.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
	L16 Hulled Vessel - water)	16	1	\$87.50 \$	7.50 \$125.0	0 \$125.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels above 48' in length (Keeled	LF	1	\$67.30 Şi	7.30 \$123.0	3123.00	3143.0	5143.00	\$000.00	\$000.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$0,800.00	\$0,800.00	\$140.00	3140.00	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$530.00	\$530.00
	L17 vessels - Land)	1F	1	\$60.00	0.00 \$100.0	0 \$100.00	\$75.0	0 \$75.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
	Transfer/tow and handling of recreational vessels above 48' in length (Keeled	Li	-	Ç00.00 Ç1	J100.0	J100.00	7 775.0	ÿ73.00	Ş430.00	Ş450.00	Ģ110.00	Ģ110.00	Ç3,400.00	\$3,400.00	Ģ133.00	ÿ155.00	700.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ş33.00	Ç33.00	Ģ123.00	Ģ125.00
	L18 vessels -water))	LF	1	\$98.50	8.50 \$150.0	0 \$150.00	\$145.0	0 \$145.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
	ELO VESSEIS WELLT		-	ψ30.30 ψ.	φ150.0	\$150.0t	φ <u>1</u> 15.0	Q	\$700.00	ψ, σσ.σσ	φ110.00	ψ210.00	φο,οσσ.σσ	\$0.00	<b>\$150.00</b>	\$0.00	ψ100.00	\$0.00	<b>\$55.00</b>	\$0.00	ψ373.00	\$0.00
Operation of secure aggregation	M Operation of secure aggregation site for vehicles and vessels per day	Day	1 :	2,000.00 \$2,0	0.00 \$500.0	0 \$500.00	\$1,000.0	0 \$1.000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$142.00		\$1,650.00		\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
site for vehicles and vessels	<u></u>			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			, , ,	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , ,	, ,	, ,	, ,	,	,			, ,	1 /222	,	,	, ,	, ,
Structured demolition with	N1 Per CY for 0-5 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$19.95 \$	9.95 \$22.1	0 \$22.10	\$20.0	0 \$20.00	\$14.98	\$14.98	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$17.40	\$17.40	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
construction and demolition debris	N2 Per CY for 5.1-10 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$21.95 \$:	1.95 \$22.5	0 \$22.50	\$22.0	0 \$22.00	\$15.74	\$15.74	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$17.75	\$17.75	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
loaded at the designated work zone	N3 Per CY for 10.1-15 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$23.95	3.95 \$22.9	0 \$22.90	\$24.0	0 \$24.00	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$17.90	\$17.90	\$19.50	\$19.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
and hauled to an approved commercial																						
landfill																						
Structured demolition with RACM	N4 Per CY for 0-5 miles, one way haul	CY			5.95 \$32.9					\$24.98		\$25.00		\$26.00	\$18.90		\$22.00	\$22.00		\$16.00		\$22.00
construction and demolition debris	N5 Per CY for 5.1-10 miles, one way haul	CY			<mark>7.95</mark> \$33.3					\$25.74		\$30.00		\$26.00	\$19.25		\$23.50			\$16.00		\$24.00
loaded at the designated work zone	N6 Per CY for 10.1-15 miles, one way haul	CY			9.95 \$33.7					\$26.75	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$26.00	\$19.75		\$24.50			\$16.00		\$26.00
and hauled to an approved Type I/II	N7 Per CY for 15.1-30 miles, one way haul	CY			2.95 \$34.5					\$28.75	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$28.00	\$20.25		\$26.00	\$26.00	\$16.00	\$16.00		\$28.00
landfill	N8 Per CY for 30.1-60 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$38.95	8.95 \$36.1	0 \$36.10	\$80.0	0 \$80.00	\$32.75	\$32.75	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.90	\$20.90	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
				1		1		1										ı				
Concrete Removal	O1 Per CY for 0-5 miles, one way haul	CY			6.75 \$17.9					\$12.86	\$16.00	\$16.00		\$14.00	\$9.50	· · ·	\$15.00			\$15.00		\$20.00
Contractor to load and haul broken	O2 Per CY for 5.1-10 miles, one way haul	CY	1		7.75 \$18.8					\$13.86	\$16.00	\$16.00		\$14.00	\$10.00		\$17.50	\$17.50		\$15.00		\$22.00
concrete from ROW and dispose	O3 Per CY for 10.1-15 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$18.75	8.75 \$19.9	0 \$19.90	\$15.0	0 \$15.00	\$14.86	\$14.86	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$19.50	\$19.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
at owner approved site																						
Company to Bonney and	DA Des CV for 0.45 miles are were head	6.7		ć40.75 ±	0.75	0 44	400 -	0 405	64.00	A	¢20.55	420.55	644.00	4		\	6.0.5	J 440==	645.05	A.c	626.05	400
Contractor to domelish constate	O4 Per CY for 0-15 miles, one way haul O5 Per CY for 15.1-30 miles, one way haul	CY CY			8.75 \$17.9 1.75 \$18.8					\$14.86 \$15.86		\$20.00 \$20.00		\$16.00 \$18.00	\$14.50 \$15.00		\$16.50 \$19.00			\$15.00 \$15.00		\$26.00 \$28.00
Contractor to demolish concrete	O6 Per CY for 15.1-30 miles, one way haul	CY	1		3.75 \$18.8 3.75 \$19.7					\$15.86 \$16.86		\$20.00		\$18.00 \$19.50	\$15.00		\$19.00			\$15.00 \$15.00		\$28.00
slabs and haul and dispose at an owner approved site	OU FEI CT IOI 30.1-00 IIIIles, OHE WAY HAUI	LY	1	\$23.73 \$.	5.75 \$19.7	\$19.70	\$20.0	\$20.00	\$10.80	\$16.86	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$19.50	\$19.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
approved site																						
Creosote timber piling removal	P1 Per CY for 0-15 miles, one way haul	CY	1	\$29.95 \$3	9.95 \$23.5	0 \$23.50	\$18.0	0 \$18.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
and disposal	P2 Per CY for 0-15 miles, one way haul	CY	1		9.95 \$23.5 1.95 \$24.5					\$25.00		\$40.00		\$12.00	\$65.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$78.00			\$15.00		\$32.00
and disposal	P3 Per CY for 30.1-60 miles, one way haul	CY	_		6.95 \$25.5					\$28.00				\$13.00			\$80.00			\$15.00		
	To Fee Critici 30.1-00 fillies, one way fladi	CI	1	Ç.00.25 Ş.	د.55 پدی.5	\$25.50	, ,zz.0	\$22.00	920.00	920.00	Ş <del>4</del> 0.00	Ş40.00	Ş14.00	Ş14.00	۶/2.0C	\$12.00	J00.00	780.00	Ş13.00	Ç13.00	J30.00	Ç30.00
Household hazardous waste	Q Per Pound	PD	1	\$21.95 \$3	1.95 \$6.4	5 \$6.45	\$10.0	0 \$10.00	\$4.95	\$4.95	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$7.95	\$7.95
Trodoctions Huzurdous Waste	a rerround	10		ψ.2.33 y.	2.55 30.4	50.4.	Ç10.0	\$10.00	у <del>т</del> .55	Ç4.55	Ç13.00	\$15.00	Ç12.00	Ç12.00	Ş4.5C	Ç4.30	Ç12.00	, J12.00	ÿ23.00	\$25.00	۷,,55	\$7.55
	To	tal RFP estim	nated Price	\$5,351,3	9.85	\$4,173,693.50	1	\$3,444,652.50		\$3,986,758.50		\$4,597,948.50		\$3,909,691.50		\$3,968,063.35		\$5,055,151.50		\$4,260,435.00		\$4,280,079.45
		con to r Catilli		73,331,3		<del>7-,</del> 17-3,03-3-30	1	7 <del>5,444</del> ,032.30		93,300,730.30		<del>,,,,</del>		<del>43,333,031.30</del>		43,300,003.33		73,033,131.30		Y4,200,433.00		y <del>-</del> ,⊾00,079.43